

Family, Friends, Neighbors, Community Members, and Business Owners-

The **Chatfield Boys Lacrosse Booster Club (CBLBC)** is seeking sponsors for the upcoming high school season. Your sponsorship will support the CBLBC with purchasing new uniforms, upgrading equipment, and covering general costs associated with supporting our boys this season and many seasons to come.

- Approximately 70 high school athletes play on the Chatfield Senior High Varsity and Junior Varsity teams.
- Varsity plays 14 games during the regular season; JV plays between 10 and 14.
- As of September 2024, our Instagram account has 793 followers; our Facebook account has 447 followers.

Please consider how YOU can play a part in the future of the Chatfield boys lacrosse team!

Black Level: \$500

- Inside front or back cover (full-page) ad in 8½" x 5½" electronic Chatfield Lacrosse Media Guide
- Ad placement on the homepage of the Booster Club website during the season
- Your company recognized on Instagram and Facebook during the season
- Announcement made at halftime of Varsity games acknowledging your sponsorship
- Opportunities to customize advertising with coupons or events

Maroon Level: \$300

- Half-page ad in 8½" x 5½" electronic Chatfield Lacrosse Media Guide
- Your company recognized on Instagram and Facebook during the season

White Level: \$150

• Your company's logo displayed on the electronic/online Varsity and JV rosters

Create Your Own

We love to hear new ideas! Please let us know how you would like to become involved.

Scan the QR code below to access our online Donations/Sponsorships page.



Payment can be made online OR via check payable to Chatfield Boys Lacrosse Booster Club (CBLBC) and sent to the address below OR via Zelle® to <u>Treasurer@chatfieldlacrosse.com</u> (please note your company name in the memo when sending a Zelle payment). Contact <u>info@chatfieldlacrosse.com</u> with questions.

Chatfield Boys Lacrosse Booster Club is tax exempt under Internal Revenue Code (IRC) Section 501(c)(3). Donors can deduct contributions under IRC Section 170.

Chatfield Boys Lacrosse Booster Club

PO Box 270913, Littleton, CO 80127 EIN No. 20-5643502 Colorado Entity ID No. 20061384875